(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	V V V	
	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Tecnetics Industries, Inc.	Name: <u>General Electric Capital Corpo</u> rati	
2.8.02	Internal Address: GE Capital Commercial Service	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	<u> </u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:	11 - 0 255	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 101 S. Main Street, Suite 802	
Security Agreement	GROCK/ROGIOSO. 101 DV MARIA BELLECT, BATES	
Other Release		
	City: <u>High Point</u> State: <u>NC</u> Zip: <u>27260</u>	
Execution Date: October 3, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5110015 5263572 5864070 5715976	
Additional numbers at	Itached? 📮 Yes 🔯 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 6	
Name: Deborah L. Scudder	7 Total foo (37 CER 3.41) \$ 240.00	
Internal Address: Carruthers & Roth, P.A.	☑ Enclosed	
internal Address Call defield & Roeff, 1.A.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 235 N. Edgeworth Street		
Street Address: 235 N. Edgeworth Street  City: Greensboro State: NC Zip: 27401	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	

02/27/2002 LNUELLER 00000072 5110015

01 FC:581

Deborah L. Scudder Name of Person Signin

240.00 OP

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT REEL: 012598 FRAME: 0430** 

10/31/01

Date

## PATENT RELEASE

THIS PATENT RELEASE is made as of the 3rd day of October, 2001, by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, a New York corporation (the "Secured Party") in favor of TECNETICS INDUSTRIES, INC., a Minnesota corporation (the "Grantor");

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, on April 27, 2000, the Grantor and the Secured Party executed a Patent Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement"), which was recorded on May 15, 2000 in Reel 010814, Frame 0272, Office of the Commission of Patents and Trademarks, pursuant to which the Grantor granted a lien in and security interest upon certain patents and patent applications of the Grantor as more particularly described on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party, at the request of the Grantor, has agreed to release its lien in and security interest upon the Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby releases, discharges and terminates its lien in and security interest upon the Patents, and transfers and conveys to the Grantor, all of the Secured Party's right, title and interest in the Patents and the goodwill associated therewith.

This Patent Release shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has duly executed this Patent Release as of the day and year first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION

**PATENT** REEL: 012598 FRAME: 0431

STATE OF	<u>25</u>
COUNTY OFCox	
October, 2001 by MICHAEL	nt was executed and acknowledged before me this $\frac{3\pi\delta}{2}$ day of $\frac{\mathcal{E}TIENNE}{2}$ , personally known to me to be a NERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, on behalf of
"OFFICIAL SEAL" MARIA D. ZAMORA Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 9/25/2004	Marin Damora  Notary Public  My Commission Expires: 9/25/04

PATENT REEL: 012598 FRAME: 0432

## EXHIBIT A TO PATENT RELEASE

TITLE	SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
SEALING ARRANGEMENT FOR DRY GOOD FEEDER	07449548	5110015	05/05/1992
VOLUMETRIC FEEDER WITH REMOVABLE AUGER DRIVE ASSEMBLY	07880849	5263572	11/23/1993
STIRRER FOR A HOPPER	08207021	5516009	05/14/1996
CARTRIDGE BEARING ASSEMBLY FOR VOLUMETRIC FEEDER	08504857	5715976	02/10/1998
SENSING MATERIAL LEVEL	08243887	5533392	07/09/1996
DETECT SIZING	08818566	5864070	01/26/1999

007333/17581 DOC # 00208568 DLS 10/3/01

**RECORDED: 02/08/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012598 FRAME: 0433